The sale shall be subject to the conditions prescribed in the security interest (Enforcement) Rules-2002 and the guidelines of the Banks in pursuance of the instructions of Govt. of India 

in this regard. 
21. The bid price shall be same/above the reserve price and bidder shall improve their future offer in multiple of Rs. 25,000/-(Rs. Twenty five thousand only).  

THIS NOTICE IS ALSO TO BE CONSIDERED AS STATUTORY 15 DAYS NOTICE TO THE BORROWERS/PARTNERS/GUARANTORS UNDER RULE 8(6) OF THE SECURITY INTEREST (ENFORCEMENT) RULE,2002 
The Borrower(s), Partner(s) and Guarantor(s) are hereby notified to pay the sum as mentioned above along with upto date interest and ancillary expenses before the date of e-Auction, failing